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The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairman

R.2D. Aouse of Representatives
11512 The Capitol
Aashington, DC 2055-6269

February 7, 2023

Committee on House Administration

Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Steil:

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH
CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN,
MASSACHUSSETTS
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA
JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO
TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE
H-152, THE CAPITOL
(202) 225-9091

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am submitting
herewith one copy of the monthly report for January 2023, including:

Statement of expenses for the month and year to date;
Report of travel performed using Committee funds;
Summary of legislative activities; and

Listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Committee on Rules.

Sincerely,

) L
Tom Cole
Chairman



Report to House Administration

Report of Disbursements, Year-to-Date

- Committee on Rules

118™ Congress, 1st Session

January 2023
Month 5 Total Expenses
January - : : $213,642.37 -

TOTAL EXPENSES TO DATE: $213,642.37



#.S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10RU0O00 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Authorization Year 2023
2023:118th Congress 1st Session
Month: January 2023

Budget to Actual

e it | gy | Sanee | conmuied | onigaad | setened |
** Authorization  375103.00 000 375103.00 000 000
11 Personnel Compensation 000 000 000 000 000 000
Expey 25 Other Services ‘ - 000 000 000 0.0
.Nm..m:um:mm and _,\_mﬂmqm_m o.loo ‘o.oo‘, 0.00 o.oo, -

‘31 Equipment

Report ID: CC029

Run Date: 02/06/2023

0.00

Page 1 of 7

YTD
Disbursed

D001

~0.00

YTD Total YTD Total

Actual ] Available
.. 000 0.00  375,103.00
210,494.42  210,494.42 (210,494.42)
‘uhomo.‘wm,ﬂi! .wb,mw,wwwl: o Gbmw.wmv
44699 446.99  (446.99)
(369.03) Gmm.owy
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Report to House Administration

Report of Travel Performed

Committee on Rules
118" Congress, 1st Session

January 2023

There wés $0.00 of Committee funds disbursed during the month of J anuary 2023 for
official travel, consisting of the following:

Traveler Destination(s) Date(s) Total Disbursed
None _



Report to House Administration

Summary of Activities

Committee on Rules
118™ Congress, 1st Session

January 2023

The Committee on Rules held 2 Hearing/Meetings, reported 2 special rules on 6
legislative measures and held 1 Organizational Meeting during the month of January 2023.
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Committee on Rules

B.2. Nouse of Representatives
11512 The Capitol
Aashington, DC 205156269

NOTICE OF ACTION
Monday, January 30, 2023
5:01 PM

Organizational Meeting for the 118th Congress

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH
CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN,
MASSACHUSSETTS
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA
JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO
TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DoN SissoN, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE
H-152, THE CAPITOL
(202) 225-9091

The Committee adopted its rules of procedure for the 118th Congress by

voice vote. The Honorable Michael C. Burgess was designated the Vice Chair of

the Committee.
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H.J. Res. 7

H.R. 139

H.R. 382

H.R. 497

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH
CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN,
MASSACHUSSETTS
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA
JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO
TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ, NEW MEXICO

.. Nouse of Representatives

1512 The Capitol
Aashington, PC 205156269

NOTICE OF ACTION
Monday, January 30, 2023
8:28 PM

MINORITY OFFICE
H-152, THE CAPITOL
(202) 225-9091

Committee on Transportation and
Infrastructure

Committee on Oversight and Accountability
Committee on Energy and Commerce

Committee on Energy and Commerce

Relating to a national emergency declared
by the President on March 13, 2020.

SHOW UP Act of 2023
Pandemic is Over Act

Freedom for Health Care Workers Act

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-3, a rule providing for consideration of
H.J. Res. 7, Relating to a national emergency declared by the President on March 13,
2020, H.R. 139, the SHOW UP Act of 2023, H.R. 382, the Pandemic is Over Act,
and H.R. 497, the Freedom for Health Care Workers Act.
The rule provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 7, Relating to a national
emergency declared by the President on March 13, 2020, under a closed rule. The
rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair
and ranking minority member of the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure
or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the
joint resolution. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the joint
resolution. The rule provides one motion to recommit.
The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 139, the SHOW UP Act, under a
closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and
controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Oversight
and Accountability or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against
consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the
bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.
The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 382, the Pandemic is Over Act,
under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided
and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on



Energy and Commerce or their designees. The rule waives all points of order
against consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points of order against
provisions in the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.R. 497, the Freedom for
Health Care Workers Act, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of
general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority
member of the Committee on Energy and Commerce or their designees. The rule
waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points
of order against provisions in the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.
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NOTICE OF ACTION
Tuesday, January 31, 2023
8:26 PM
H. Con. Res. 9 Committee on Financial Services Denouncing the horrors of socialism.
H. Res. 76 Committee on Ethics Removing a certain Member from a

certain standing committee of the House.

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-4, a rule providing for
consideration of H. Con. Res. 9, Denouncing the horrors of socialism, and H. Res.
76, Removing a certain Member from a certain standing committee of the House.

The rule provides for consideration of H. Con. Res. 9, Denouncing the
horrors of socialism, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of debate
equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the
Committee on Financial Services or their designee. The rule waives all points of
order against consideration of the concurrent resolution. The rule provides that the
concurrent resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order
against provisions in the concurrent resolution.

The rule provides for consideration of H. Res. 76, Removing a certain
Member from a certain standing committee of the House, under a closed rule. The
rule provides one hour of debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on Ethics or their designee. The rule
waives all points of order against consideration of the resolution. The rule provides
that the resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order
against provisions in the resolution.



Process Level:

©.S. Housge of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ACKERMAN, EMILY B

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BELAIR, JENNIFER LACKEY
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

BUHL, CYNTHIA MAUREEN
SHARED EMPLOYEE

CHAMBERS, KELLY ANNE
STAFF DIRECTOR

CHANDLER, JENNIFER HALE
SHARED EMPLOYEE

CORLEY, SARAH ANN
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

DELANEY, ERIC L.
SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES

DILLER, MATTHEW THOMAS
POLICY DIRECTOR

DUFFY, ADAM P
STAFF ASSISTANT

ERB, CHRISTOPHER ]
DIRECTOR OF ADMIN AND TECH

GILL, HANNAH LUCILLE
STAFF

GROGIS, JOSHUA ANDREW
STAFF

HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE
POLICY DIRECTOR

ISMAIL, LORT JAMIL
SNR PROF & FOREIGN POLICY ADV

LAWLOR, GRANT A
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

MARTINEZ, ANA KARINA
DEPUTY CLERK

MCPHERSON, WILLIAM A
STAFF

PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 02/06/2023

Annual Salary
160,000.00

205,000,00
30,000.00
60,000.00

212,100.00

2,000.00

130,000.00
45,000.00

130,000.00
45,000.00

120,000.00

120,000.00
50,000.00
75,000.00
45,000.00
90,000.00
45,000.00
50,000,00

203,700.00

Gross Pay
13,544.44

17,076.11
3,283.33
5,500.00
17,628.34
1,144.45
10,111.11
4,555.56
10,833.33
4,027.78
10,244.44
10,222.22
3,888.89
6,905.55
4,555.56
0.00

4,222,22
3,888.89

16,975.00

Accounting Organization:

Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

10RU000

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/23/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23



@A.S. House of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Process Level: RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN 190,000.00
DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS

PHALEN, SUSAN AMELIA 130,000.00
COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR

PICKERING, JAMES 55,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT

POLASKI, ALEXANDRA 62,000.00
PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR

PRICE, MATTHEW H 45,000.00
SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL

RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE 45,000.00
POLICY ADVISOR

SHEPARD, ERIC LANE 140,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SISSON, DONALD C 203,700.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

TROUTMAN, JESSIE ELENA 30,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT

WASKIEWICZ II, STEPHEN ANDREW 205,000.00

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM BONUS

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY 30,000.00
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

DELANEY, ERIC L. 45,000.00
SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES

DUFFY, ADAM P ‘ 45,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT

HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE 75,000.00
POLICY DIRECTOR

ISMAIL, LORI JAMIL 45,000.00
SNR PROF & FOREIGN POLICY ADV

MARTINEZ, ANA KARINA 45,000.00
DEPUTY CLERK

PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH 203,700.00
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN 190,000.00

DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 02/06/2023

Gross Pay
15,909.45

4,694.44

2,138.89

5,461.11

4,555.56

4,222.22

11,888.89

16,975.00

166.67

17,076.11

Gross Pay

6,500.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

6,500.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

700.00

1,765.00

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

Period
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/3 1/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Period

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/18/23

APPOINTMENT
01/17/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

TERMINATED
01/02/23

APPOINTMENT
01/03/23

Remarks



@.%. BHouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Process Level: RUOOO0 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM BONUS

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
POLASKI, ALEXANDRA 62,000.00
PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR

PRICE, MATTHEW H 45,000.00
SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL

RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE 45,000.00
POLICY ADVISOR

SISSON, DONALD C 203,700.00

STAFF DIRECTOR

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 02/06/2023

Gross Pay
5,000.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

700.00

Accounting Organization:

Period

10RU0CO

Remarks



