TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

February 7, 2023

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairman Committee on House Administration Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Steil:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith one copy of the monthly report for January 2023, including:

- Statement of expenses for the month and year to date;
- Report of travel performed using Committee funds;
- Summary of legislative activities; and
- Listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Rules.

Sincerely,

Tom Cole

Chairman

Report to House Administration Report of Disbursements, Year-to-Date

Committee on Rules

118th Congress, 1st Session

January 2023

Month

January

Total Expenses

\$213,642.37

TOTAL EXPENSES TO DATE:

\$213,642.37

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year 阻.S. House of Representatives

Office: 10RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Authorization Year 2023 2023:118th Congress 1st Session Month: January 2023

Budget to Actual

Ī	AF700		EXPEN					
Total	** Authorization	Total	31 Equipment	26 Supplies and Materials	25 Other Services	11 Personnel Compensation	** Authorization	Object Class
450.00	450.00	375,103.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	375,103.00	YTD Budget Original
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	YTD Budget Adjusted
450,00	450.00	375,103.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	375,103.00	YTD Budget Revised
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	YTD Committed
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	STATE SALES
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	YTD Received
0.00	0.00	213,642.37	(369.03)	446.99	3,069.99	210,494.42	0.00	YTD Disbursed
0.00	0.00	213,642.37	(369.03)	446.99	3,069.99	210,494.42	0.00	YTD Total Actual
450.00	450.00	161,460.63	369.03	(446.99)	(3,069.99)	(210,494.42)	375,103.00	YTD Total Available

Report to House Administration Report of Travel Performed

Committee on Rules
118th Congress, 1st Session
January 2023

There was \$0.00 of Committee funds disbursed during the month of January 2023 for official travel, consisting of the following:

Traveler Destination(s) Date(s) Total Disbursed None

Report to House Administration Summary of Activities

Committee on Rules
118th Congress, 1st Session
January 2023

The Committee on Rules held 2 Hearing/Meetings, reported 2 special rules on 6 legislative measures and held 1 Organizational Meeting during the month of January 2023.

TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



NOTICE OF ACTION

Monday, January 30, 2023 5:01 PM

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

Organizational Meeting for the 118th Congress

The Committee adopted its rules of procedure for the 118th Congress by voice vote. The Honorable Michael C. Burgess was designated the Vice Chair of the Committee.

TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

NOTICE OF ACTION

Monday, January 30, 2023 8:28 PM

H.J. Res. 7	Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure	Relating to a national emergency declared by the President on March 13, 2020.
H.R. 139	Committee on Oversight and Accountability	SHOW UP Act of 2023
H.R. 382	Committee on Energy and Commerce	Pandemic is Over Act
H.R. 497	Committee on Energy and Commerce	Freedom for Health Care Workers Act

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-3, a rule providing for consideration of H.J. Res. 7, Relating to a national emergency declared by the President on March 13, 2020, H.R. 139, the SHOW UP Act of 2023, H.R. 382, the Pandemic is Over Act, and H.R. 497, the Freedom for Health Care Workers Act.

The rule provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 7, Relating to a national emergency declared by the President on March 13, 2020, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the joint resolution. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the joint resolution. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 139, the SHOW UP Act, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Oversight and Accountability or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 382, the Pandemic is Over Act, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on

Energy and Commerce or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.R. 497, the Freedom for Health Care Workers Act, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Energy and Commerce or their designees. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

NOTICE OF ACTION

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 8:26 PM

H. Con. Res. 9 Committee on Financial Services

H. Res. 76 Committee on Ethics

Denouncing the horrors of socialism.

Removing a certain Member from a certain standing committee of the House.

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-4, a rule providing for consideration of H. Con. Res. 9, Denouncing the horrors of socialism, and H. Res. 76, Removing a certain Member from a certain standing committee of the House.

The rule provides for consideration of H. Con. Res. 9, Denouncing the horrors of socialism, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Financial Services or their designee. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the concurrent resolution. The rule provides that the concurrent resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the concurrent resolution.

The rule provides for consideration of H. Res. 76, Removing a certain Member from a certain standing committee of the House, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Ethics or their designee. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the resolution. The rule provides that the resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the resolution.

U.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Process Level:

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title ACKERMAN, EMILY B PROFESSIONAL STAFF	Annual Salary 160,000.00	Gross Pay 13,544.44	Period 01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	Remarks
BELAIR, JENNIFER LACKEY SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	205,000.00	17,076.11	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	30,000.00	3,283.33	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
BUHL, CYNTHIA MAUREEN SHARED EMPLOYEE	60,000.00	5,500.00	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
CHAMBERS, KELLY ANNE STAFF DIRECTOR	212,100.00	17,628.34	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
CHANDLER, JENNIFER HALE SHARED EMPLOYEE	2,000.00	1,144.45	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
CORLEY, SARAH ANN COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	130,000.00	10,111.11	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
DELANEY, ERIC L. SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES	45,000.00	4,555.56	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
DILLER, MATTHEW THOMAS POLICY DIRECTOR	130,000.00	10,833.33	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
DUFFY, ADAM P STAFF ASSISTANT	45,000.00	4,027.78	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
ERB, CHRISTOPHER J DIRECTOR OF ADMIN AND TECH	120,000.00	10,244.44	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
GILL, HANNAH LUCILLE STAFF	120,000.00	10,222.22	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
GROGIS, JOSHUA ANDREW STAFF	50,000.00	3,888.89	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE POLICY DIRECTOR	75,000.00	6,905.55	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
ISMAIL, LORI JAMIL SNR PROF & FOREIGN POLICY ADV	45,000.00	4,555.56	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
LAWLOR, GRANT A DIGITAL DIRECTOR	90,000.00	0.00	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/23/23
MARTINEZ, ANA KARINA DEPUTY CLERK	45,000.00	4,222.22	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
MCPHERSON, WILLIAM A STAFF	50,000.00	3,888.89	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	203,700.00	16,975.00	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/06/2023

U.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Process Level:

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS	Annual Salary 190,000.00	Gross Pay 15,909.45	Period 01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	Remarks APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
PHALEN, SUSAN AMELIA COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR	130,000.00	4,694.44	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/18/23
PICKERING, JAMES STAFF ASSISTANT	55,000.00	2,138.89	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/17/23
POLASKI, ALEXANDRA PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIR	62,000.00 ECTOR	5,461.11	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
PRICE, MATTHEW H SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL	45,000.00	4,555.56	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE POLICY ADVISOR	45,000.00	4,222.22	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
SHEPARD, ERIC LANE PROFESSIONAL STAFF	140,000.00	11,888.89	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
SISSON, DONALD C STAFF DIRECTOR	203,700.00	16,975.00	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
TROUTMAN, JESSIE ELENA STAFF ASSISTANT	30,000.00	166.67	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	TERMINATED 01/02/23
WASKIEWICZ II, STEPHEN ANDREW SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	205,000.00	17,076.11	01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023	APPOINTMENT 01/03/23
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUM	IP SUM BONUS			
Employee and Job Title BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	Annual Salary 30,000.00	Gross Pay 6,500.00	Period	Remarks
DELANEY, ERIC L. SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES	45,000.00	8,000.00	•	
DUFFY, ADAM P STAFF ASSISTANT	45,000.00	5,000.00		
HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE POLICY DIRECTOR	75,000.00	6,500.00		
ISMAIL, LORI JAMIL SNR PROF & FOREIGN POLICY ADV	45,000.00	8,000.00		
MARTINEZ, ANA KARINA DEPUTY CLERK	45,000.00	5,000.00		
PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	203,700.00	700.00		
PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS	190,000.00	1,765.00		

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/06/2023

U.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Process Level:

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM BONUS

Employee and Job Title POLASKI, ALEXANDRA	Annual Salary 62,000.00	Gross Pay 5,000.00	Period	Rema
PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL D	IRECTOR			
PRICE, MATTHEW H SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL	45,000.00	8,000.00		
RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE POLICY ADVISOR	45,000.00	5,000.00		
SISSON, DONALD C STAFF DIRECTOR	203,700.00	700.00		

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/06/2023